

Dated: 17-03-2021

To,
The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Reg. Spacenet Enterprises India Limited ("The Company") (Symbol: SPCENET)

Ref: Vide NSE/LIST/2021/26430 Letter dated 17-03-2021.

With Reference to the above mentioned subject and in continuation to earlier communications, Please find the Approval Letter from NSE for listing of further issue of 109139784 equity shares of Re. 1/- each allotted pursuant to the Scheme of Arrangement.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Your's faithfully,

For Spacenet Enterprises India Limited

M. enouse Ready

M.Chowda Reddy

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: As Above





National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Ref.: NSE/LIST/2021/26430 March 17, 2021

The Company Secretary Spacenet Enterprises India Limited Royal Pavilion Apartment, H.No. 6-3-787, Flat No. 1003, Block - A, Ameerpet, Hyderabad Telangana - 500016

Kind Attn: Mr. M. Chowda Reddy

Dear Sir,

Sub: Listing of further issue of Equity shares of Re. 1/- each allotted pursuant to the Scheme of Arrangement

This is with reference to the application for the listing of further issue of 109139784 equity shares of Re. 1/each allotted pursuant to the Scheme of Arrangement. We are pleased to inform you that the above equity shares of the Company are listed and admitted to dealings on the Exchange from March 18, 2021 as per the details given below:

Sr. No.	Security Description	Symbol	Series	No.of securities	Distinctive Numbers
1.	Equity shares of Re. 1/- each allotted	SPCENET	EQ	109139784	49018591To
	pursuant to the Scheme of Arrangement				158158374

Please note that all critical/price sensitive information and other submissions under the Listing Agreement be provided by the company through online filing facilities provided by the Exchange in electronic platform 'NEAPS' – NSE Electronic Application Processing System(https://neaps.nseindia.com/NEWLISTINGCORP/) for quicker and efficient processing of your submissions.

If you require any further clarifications, we shall be glad to oblige.

Yours faithfully, For National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Jiten Patel Manager

CC: National Securities Depository Limited 4th Floor, Trade world, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg., Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013 Central Depository Services Limited Marathon Futurex, A-Wing,25th floor, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai – 400 013

P.S.: Checklist of all the further issues is available on website of the exchange at the following URL http://www.nseindia.com/content/equities/eq_checklist.htm"